. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

At a Regular Term of the Supreme Court of APPeaigﬂ’

a_% continued and held at Charleston, Kanawha County, on the 25th day !
.. of November, 1992, the following order was made and entered: L

' The Committee on Legal Ethics of

" The West Virginia State Bar, Complainant

vs.) No. 21423

" David M. Charonis, a suspended member of

The West Virginia State Bar, Respondent

on a former day, to-wit, October 30, 1992, came the

- respondent, David M. Charonis, a suspended member of The We.st-:'

| Virginia State Bar, pro se, and presented to the Court his motibﬁ ‘
in writing for leave to waive the filing of a brief and oral
argument scheduled for Tuesday, the 1st day of December, 1992, and

 for the entry of an order éllowing voluntary resignation from the
practice of law in the State of West Virginia, for the'reaéons
stated therein.

Upon consideration whereof, the Court is of opiﬁion
to and doth hereby grant said motion gnd doth hereby order that the
respondent's license t6 practice law in the State of West Virginia,
be, and it hereby is, annulled.

Service of a copy of this order upon the respondent
by certified mail, return receipt requested, shall constitute

sufficient notice of the contents hereof.

A True Copy . v
Attest: '

Clerk, Supreme Court of Appeals




PHE COMMITTEE ON LEGAL ETHICS OF

|| DAVID M. CHARONIS, A suspended

_State Bar,

ILE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS OF WEST VIRGINIA
0CT L 1992

4 ,.W .
CLEHNK OF SR
suPAENE COURT OF APPEALS

No. _JEPWEST VIRGIIA |
Disciplinary Proceedlngs_f

THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE BAR,
Petitioner,

Ve

member of The West Virginla

L L el

Respondent.

PETITION

TO THE HONORABLE JUSTICES OF THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS OF WEST.
VIRGINIA:

Now comes the Committee on Legal Ethics of The West Virginia
State Bar ("the Committee") by counsel, Maria Marino Potter, to
request that this Court issue an Order to show cause why
Respondent’s license to practice law should not be annulled for
failure to comply with the notification requirements for suspended
attorneys set forth under Article VI, § 28 of the By-Laws of The
West Virginia State Bar. In support of this Petition the Committee
states the following:

1. Respondent is a suspended member of The West Virginia
State Bar which is an administrative agency of this Court organized
and operated under a duly adopted Constitution and By-Laws.

2. Respondent’s license to practice law was suspended by
this Court for a period of two months beginning on January 17,
1991. As a condition precedent to the reinstatement of his law
license, Respondent was required to submit to the Committee a plan
for a one-year supervised practice. Committee on Legal Ethics v.
Charonis, _ _ W.Va. , 400 S.E.2d 276 (1990).




- 3.

State Bar imposes specific notification requirements upon -sﬁs’péh&éd 1

attorneys.

Article VI, § 28 of the By-Laws of The West Virginia

Said requirements are as follows:

(a) A disbarred or suspended attorney shall
promptly notify by registered or certified
mail, return receipt requested, all clients
being represented in pending matters, other
than litigated or administrative matters or
proceedings pending in any court or agency, of
his inability to act as an attorney after the
effective date of his disbarment or suspension
and shall advise said clients to seek legal
advice elsewhere.

(b) A disbarred or suspended attorney shall
promptly notify, by registered or certified
mail, return receipt requested, each of his
clients who is involved in litigated matters
or administrative proceedings, and the
attorney or attorneys for each adverse party
in such matter or proceedings, of his
inability to act as an attorney after the
effective date of his disbarment or
suspension. The notice to be given to the
client shall advise the prompt substitution of
another attorney or attorneys in his place.

In the event the client does not obtain
substitute counsel before the effective date
of the disbarment or suspension, it shall be
the responsibility of the disbarred or
suspended attorney to move pro se in the court
or agency in which the proceeding is pending,
for leave to withdraw.

The notice to be given to the attorney or
attorneys for an adverse party shall state the
place of residence of the client of the
disbarred or suspended attorney.

(¢) The disbarred or suspended attorney,
after entry of the disbarment or suspension
order, shall not accept any new retainer or
engage as attorney for another in any new case
or legal matter of any nature. However,
during the period from the entry date of the
order and its effective date he may wind up
and complete on behalf of any client, all
matters which were pending on the entry date.

(d) Within ten days after the effective
date of the disbarment or suspension order,
the disbarred or suspended attorney shall file
with the supreme court of appeals an affidavit

2




showing: (1) that he has fully complied with
the provisions of the order and with this
section; and (2) that he has served a copy of
such affidavit upon the secretary-treasurer of
the West Virginia State Bar. Such affidavit
shall also set forth the residence or other
address of the disbarred or suspended attorney
where communications may thereafter be
directed to him.

4. Approximately one month into Respondent’s first two month

‘suspension, Bar Counsel observed that Respondent had neither

complied with the above set forth notification requirements nor
submitted the supervised practice plan. By letter dated Februarjr
14, 1991, Respondent was advised of the consequences of failing to
follow the notification requirements and of failing to obtain.
approval of a supervised practice plan. A copy of the February 14,
1991 letter is attached as Exhibit "A".

5. In response to the February 14, 1991 lettexr, the
Committee through 4its Counsel received a proposed plan for
supervised practice. This plan was reviewed on behalf of the
Committee by its Chairman and certain modificaticons were requested.
Thereafter, an amended plan for supervision was submitted. This .
Amended Supervised Practice Plan was approved by ChaJ;.'les M. Love,
III, Chairman of the Committee, by Order dated May 6, 1991.

6. In accordance with the AMENDED SUPERVISED PRACTICE PLAN,
Respondent was to submit unto his supervising attorney detailed
weekly status reports regarding his cases and office procedures in
order that said supervising attorney could monitor Respondent’s

activities, After review by the supervising attorney, these




| ' reports were then to be signed and forwarded to The Wesf Vii:gi-;n.i.';:-’
‘State Bar. o : H;;

7. On July 10, 1991, Bar Counsel contacted Respond'e.nt‘"é ;‘
‘supervising attorney in order to determine why no weekly status:
reports had been submitted. The supervising attorney stated thétlr
he had received only one status report, despite of the fact that he
had prompted Respondent to comply with the approved plan. The
supervising attorney also indicated that he was reluctant .to
continue attempts to supervise Respondent because Respondent had
not complied with the plan he submitted to the Committee.

8. On July 11, 1991, Respondent was, by certified mail,
advised that neither his supervising attorney nor Bar Counsel were
willing to continue to prod him for the purpose of obtainihg
compliance with his plan of supervised practice. Respondent was
likewise advised that his failure to response to ethics complainﬁs.
would no longer be tolerated. Respondent was then told that
compliance with said plan and a written response to any and all
ethics complaints was expected on or before July 20, 1991. A copy
of the letter dated July 11, 1991 is attached to this Petition as
Exhibit "B".

9. Based upon the fact that Respondent failed to comply with
the supervised practice plan, ignored requests for compliance
therewith and in addition, provided no answer to Bar Counsel’s July
11, 1991 létter, the Committee filed a petition with this Court on
July 22, 1991 requesting that Respondent’s license to practice law

be suspended. By Order dated October 22, 1991, this Court granted




the Committee’s prayer for suspension of Respondent’s license to'

‘pract:l.ce law imposing a one year suspension.

10. Having been previously suspended and, in conjunction,

therewith, previously advised of the specific notn.f:l._cat:.ons_
required of a suspended attorney, Respondent is fully cognizant of
his obligations both to clients and to The West Virginia State Bé.r
ﬁnder Article VI, § 28. |

11. Despite knowledge of his notification obligaticns as a
suspended attorney, Respondent has failed to comply with the
mandates of § 28. As a result of this failure, clients of
Respondent with ongoing legal matters have been left withoﬁt access
to their files and without refunds of unearned fees. | |

12. Attempts by Bar Counsel to contact Respondent on behalf |
of clients have been unsuccessful. Examples of said attempts a.re.
attached to this Petition as Exhibit "C", but are submitted to thi.s
Court under seal as matters set forth therein may not be divulged
due to certain confidentiality provisions of the By-Laws of The
West Virginia State Bar.

13. Pursuant to Article VI, § 28, Respondent is required to
provide The West Virginia State Bar with an address at which
"communications may thereafter be directed to him". Respondent
closed his law office shortly after he became aware of his
suspension. In addition, Respondent moved from the State of West
virginia. Communications directed to Respondent at his former
address are returned with the following notation - "moved left no

address unable to forward return to sendex". Respondent is




bélie_ved_to be residing at 743 Boulevard Drive, Belpre, Ohio, 45714

which is the home of his mother.

~ 14. Respondent has failed to comply with Article Vﬁ:, § 28 o_.'.E.
the BY;-La{:s of The West Virginia State. Attempts to contaclt.
Requndent before ﬁe left the State leaving no forwarding address
have brought ne communication from the Respondent. Reépondent
being outside West Virginia is beyond the Committee’s éubpoena
power. |

WHEREFORE, the Committee respectfully prays that this Court

_LSSue an Order to show cause why Respondent’s license should not be

‘annulled and, after affording Respondent the opportunity to respond

to said Order, annul Respondent’s law license.

COMMITTEE ON LEGAL ETHICS OF
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE BAR

By Counsel:

s H i @w

Mafia Marino Potter, Bar Cpunsel
The West Virginia State Bar
2006 Kanawha Boulevard, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311
(304) 558-2456
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July 11, 1991

David M. Charonis, Esquire
613 Market Street ‘
Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101

Dear Mr. Charonis:

This letter concerns the fact that I have not received either

the reports you are required to submit in accordance with your
- approved supervised practice plan or a response to my letter of May
28, 1991 requesting an answer to an ethics complaint filed by David

R. Riggs in December of 19588.

on July 10, 1991, I contacted your supervising attorney, Larry
sullivan, in order to ascertain whether he had brought to your
attention your failure to provide said reports or answers. Mr.
sullivan advised me that he, in fact, had called you and had left

messages which apparently went unanswered.

N’

At this point neither Mr. Sullivan nor 1 anm willing to
continue to prod you to assure compliance with the approved
supervised practice plan or that I receive answers to ethics
complaints which have been filed against you. I suggest that -
immediate and continued compliance with the approved supervised
practice plan is necessary if you wish to continue to enjoy the
privilege of engaging in the practice of law. A written response
to any and all ethics complaints is also expected.

T trust that this letter will convince you to do what has been
requested. Compliance with this request is expected on or before

July 20, 1991.

0

Bar Counsel

) MMP:jds
cc: Larry Sullivan, Esq.
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THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE BAR

Sharri D Goodman . 2008 Kanawha Boulevard, East Mailing Addm’

Mzria Marino Potter Charleston, ‘WY 25311 Stats Capitol

Bar Counsel (3041 348-2456 - (304) 246-3414 Gharlestan, WV 25305
o Talecopiar - 13041 348-2467 o

February 14, 1991

David Charonis, Esquire

613 Market Street

suita Two

Parkersburg, West Virginia 2601

Dear Mr. Charomnis:

The purpose of this letter is to direct your attention to certain
matters regarding the suspension of your law license. More specifically,
that notice to your cliemts of your suspension is required under Article
VI, Section 28 of the West Virginia State Bar Constitution and that until
such time as a plan for your cne-year supervised practice is submitted to
and approved by the Committee on Legal Ethics your suspension remains in

) effect.

Article VI, Section 28 of the Constitution of the West Virginia state
Bar provides the following with regard to disbarxed or suspended
attorneys:

(a) A disbarred or suspended attormey shall
promptly notify by registered or certified
mail, return receipt requested, all clients
being represented in pending matters, other d
than litigated or administrative matters or '
proceedings pending in any court or agency, of
his inability to act as an attorney after the
effective date of his disbarment or suspension
and shall advise said clients to seek legal
advice elsewhere.

(b) A disbarred or suspended attorney shall
promptly notify, by registered or certified
mail, return receipt requested, each of his
clients who is invelved in litigated matters or
administrative proceedings, and the attorney or
attorneys for each adverse party in each such
matter or proceedings, of his inability to act
as an attorney after the effective date of his

- disbarment or suspension. The notice to be
) given to the client shall advise the prompt
substitution of another attorney or attorneys

in his place.



' g l')“fa._v,‘id Charonis
~ o Pebruary 14, 1991
) 7 Page Two

In the event the client does not obtain substitute
counsel before the effective date of the disbarment
or suspensicn, it shall be the responsibility of the
disbarred or suspended attorney to move pro se in
the court or agency in which the proceeding is
pending, for leave to withdraw.

The notice to be given to the attorney or attorneys
for an adverse party shall state the place of
residence of the client of the disbarred or
suspended attorney.

(c) The disbarred or suspended attorney, after
entry of the disbarment or suspension order,
shall not accept any new retainer or engage as
attorney for ancther in any new case or legal
matter of any nature. However, during the
period from the entry date of the Order and its
effective date he may wind up and complete, on

S behalf of any client, all matters which were

{ ) pending on the entry date.

(d) Within ten days after the effective date of the
disharment or suspension order, the disbarred
or suspended attorney shall file with the
supreme court of appeals and affidavit showings:
(1) that he has fully complied with the
provisions of the order and with this section;
and; (2) that he has served a copy of such
affidavit upon the secretary-treasurer of the
West Virginia State Bar. Such affidavit shall
also set forth the residence or other address
of the disbarred or suspended attorney where
communications may thereafter be directed to
him.

To date, we have received no evidence to verify that you have
with the dictates of Article VI, Section 28 as set forth above.
In the event that you have made the required notifications, please advise



B na;v:l.d Charonis
. February 14, 1991
Page Three

accordingly. If you have not so complied, we respectfully request that
you do so immediately. .

.~ In addition to the fact that we have not received evidence that you
have properly notified your clients and other attorneys of your
suspensicn, it is our understanding that you have not submitted any plan
for your one-year supervised practice. PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE
SUSPEREION OF YOUR LAW 1ICENSE REMAINS IN EFFECT UNTIL YOUR ONE-YEAR PLAN
FOR SUPERVISED PRACTICE HAS BEEN SUBMITTED AND APFROVED BY THE COMMITTEE

ON LEGAL ETHICS.

Given the fact that ycu are half-way through your initial two month
suspensicn period, it would be in your best interest to submit your plan
for supervised practice in the near future. Otherwise, your return to the
practice of law may be delayed.

We would appreciate your prompt attention to the matters discussed in
this letter. Should you have any questions concerning said matters,

please contact me. _
%m'& );)M O‘T%a/\

Maria Marino Potter

MMP:lap

cc: Ancil Ramey, Clerk .
West Virginia Supreme Court of Appeals
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 EXHIBIT C

ENCLOSED ARE COPIES OF THE FOLLOWING: |
 ETHICS COMPLAINT FROM JEFFERY A. CALTRIDER RECEIVED DECEMBER

30, 1992 '

- LETTER DATED JANUARY 2, 1992 REQUESTING RESPONDENT’S
RESPONSE o :

- LETTER DATED FEBRUARY 27, 1992 AGAIN REQUESTING RESPONSE
~ ENVELOPE RETURNING FEBRUARY 27, 1992 LETTER
ETHICS COMPLAINT FROM MARK E. BAILEY RECEIVED JANUARY 6, 1992

- LETTER DATED JANUARY 9, 1992 ADVISING RESPONDENT OF
COMPLAINT AND DIRECTING HIM TO REFUND FEE -

:ETHICS COMPLAINT OF JIM FLEAGLE RECEIVED JANUARY 8, 1992

- LETTER DATED JANUARY 9, 1992 REQUESTING RESPONDENT’S
RESPONSE

- LETTER DATED FEBRUARY 24, 1992 REITERATING REQUEST FOR
RESPCNSE

- ENVELOPE RETURNING FEBRUARY 24, 1992 LETTER
ETHICS COMPLAINT FROM THOMAS HARRIS RECEIVED JANUARY 9, 1992

- LETTER DATED JANUARY 22, 1992 REQUESTING RESPONDENT‘S
RESPONSE

ETHICS COMPLAINT FROM DOLORES SHEA RECEIVED APRIL 6, 1992

- LETTER DATED APRIL 20, 1992 REQUESTING RESPONDENT’S
RESPONSE

- ENVELOPE RETURNING APRIL 20, 1992 LETTER

LETTER OF COMPLAINT FROM ATTORNEY JOSEPE T. SANTER REGARDING
PENDING MALPRACTICE ACTION AGAINST RESPONDENT




THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE BAR
.COMMITTEE ON LEGAL nm_cs

WESTVIRGINASTNTERAR |

" o 7- .xiiiing address:
Charleston, Wv. 25311 ' parE: ___ DEcemeR 23, 1661

1) COMPLAINANT o) (T S S
: - . 3 : : . | «

‘Your Name:- & - {Miss) ( ) deKedw B C_ﬁ\;—'&g&__
. .. : (First) (Initial) (Last)
'Your Address: - ©0O. B ZYA\’ -

. (Street/Post Office Box) . _ L
__agkepsihowe, W, " 2L\03
. (City) o (state) (Zip)
' your Telephone: 0% 27’3'3"\2-‘* ' Home ' . ' pusiness
- - [Note: It is very important that we have your telepl;pl_:_g_ number(s)] '

A

2) ATTORNEY COMPLAINED OF:

Name: . DD N CRhAaRONVS
(First) - (Initial) {Last)
Address: '~ (p\Dd  maRkeT VtTree T
) .(Street/Post Office BoX) . : :
'D&ggev.s YRS wh Z(\0\
(city) R . (State) (2ip)

Attorney's Telephone Number: 304 dRS-088% -
3) Have you evpf‘filed a complaint about. this matter here or anywhere

else? NG - ' : -

4) Have you brought a civil or criminal action against this attorney?

WO

5) Do you owe this attorney a fee? N
Does the lawyer owe you a refund? _U €S .

6) DETAILS OF COMPLAINT: (Write here & on reverse side or attach
separate written explanation; attach copies of
documents which help explain your cemplaint.)

T Convacted DAVD Cheteds 1N ERRMA by o 1qal
gesenying Me. TN § DankReercy  he Tolny e e

1]

nbevea, & Complese Uist ok M TeRTS
e an cenl W Rede Koo AN BObQNYMedT
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(DBTMI:B CONTINUED)
i Tode uyins  wne &\ "\\\‘E.

7Rt ThAT ume m@_&hﬁg_ms_;pim_m&_hub_\o t\m‘r

‘Q\\t {-\Ng:hm oRTHY he woad DR i Cond SOBNT Abey T‘t_\j'

XQ R LA o A=) . 200 Nua cASh AT ‘d‘\ﬂ‘\ 11 e -
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7) OATH OF COMPLAINT: The facts written above, and in attached lettars
and documents are Xnown by me to be true or are

believed to be true.

% EQS (" v B;g'nature

2.2k day of O eo cwnlatn ’

_ su.‘pscribed and sworn before me this

)Sta.te of West Virginia. ;
G'omty £ Wood . ‘
.r‘_,“ , Cee e - . .
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Sherri D. Gocdman 2008 Kanawha Boulevard, East Mailing Address

Maria Marino Potter Charfeston, WV 25311 . State Capitoi

Bar Counsel (304) J48-2450 - (304) 346-3414 Charieston, WV 25308

THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE BAR

Talecopier « (304) 348-2487
January 2, 1992

David M. Charonis, Esquire

613 Market Street

' Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101

Re: I.D. Vo, 91-435, Complaint of Jefferv A. Caltrider

Dear Mr. Charonis:

Enclosed is a copy of a letter of complaint which this office
has received from the above-referenced individual.

I have been directed to call this matter to your attention and
ask that you communicate with us, in writing, in an effort to
resolve this issue.

If you have any questions, please let me know. We will expect
your response no later than three weeks from the date of this
letter. If your schedule cannot accommedate this deadline, please
call me to arrange another date.

¢

Thank you for your cooperatiomn.

Sincerely, (

Ay L
[ Mg, |
Vna|ia anino Potter
Bar Counsel

i
i
'

MMP/jds
Enclosure

ce: Jeffery A. Caltrider

NOTE: THE FACTS AND SUBJECT MATTER CONTAINED !N THIS LETTER ARE CONFIDENTIAL BY AULE OF
THE WEST VIRGINIA SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS
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THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE BAR

Sherri 0. Goaodman 2008 Kanawha Boulevard, Eaat

Maris Marino Patter Charteaton, WV 25311

Bar Counsal . {304) 348-24586

Telecopler - {304) 348-2487
February 27, 1992

Dawiid M. Charonis
613 Market Street

- Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101

RE': . No. -435, Complaint of Jeffe A. Caltride

Dear Mr. Charonis:

" fnclosed please find prior correspondence from this office to
which we have received no reply.

I began my employment with the State Bar on January 14, 1991.
In the year I have been in the position of Bar Counsel a
substantial amount of my time and the time of assistants in this
office has been consumed by dealing with allegations of misconduct
against you. I am no longer willing to expend valuable time
prompting you to do what you are otherwise required to do.

A written response to the enclosed complaint is expected on or
before March 5, 1992 and included with that response is to be a
check in Mr. Caltrider's name in the amount of four hundred
dollars.

Should you have any questions regarding this letter or the
enclosed, you may contact me at 348-0796.

Sincerely,

aria Marino Potter
Bar Counsel

- MMP:jds

enclosure

cc: Jeffery A. Caltrider

NOTE: THE FACTS AND SUBJECT MATTER CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONFIDENTIAL BY RULE QF
THE WEST VIRGINIA SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS
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COMMIITEE ON LEGAL ETHICS S
m.ﬂing address: Street AAJESLUAGINIA STATE 84R LA
) State Capitol ' 2006 Kanawha Blvd., East

7 charleston, WV 25305 Charleston, WY 25311

e 12-30-91

| vourmme:  (tis) () MAARK. E. Baney

' vour m 3630 JEFEERSON ST

(Street/Post Ooffice Box)

DARKERSBURS WA 2zj0
(city) (Stata) (Zip)

'-[Noteletisve:yjnportantth&twahavaywrtele;inaemM(s)] .
2) ATTORNEY CCMPTATNED OF:
Name: DA\HB M C, HARONIS

(First) (Initial) (Last)

) sadress: (13 MpgleT ST SuTE Z:

(Street/Post Office Box)

DagrERsBURS WVA 24101 -5 ] 45
(City) (State) (2ip)

Attorney’s Telephone Number: (_ 304'> 435‘43098
3) Have you already filed a cauplaint about this matter here or anywhere else?

NO

4)Eaveycubrmghtacivilcrcrimjnalactimaga5:stthisattoney?

NQ

5) Do you owe this attorney a fee? NO
Dowthelawya:myoqamfmﬂ?

6) NATURE OF COMPIATN: (Exemples - neglect, fee dispute, quality of reresentaticn,
: . .-....msreprasmtatim,cmﬂictafintezest,hreechdclieut
) " confidence, -ete. )

Fee DiSPUTE . PAID FOR. REPPESENTATION | ATRRNEY WAS SUSPERDE

L
SRR

| (PLERSE GMPIEIEGJESI'IQB ON OTHER SIDE)



here or attach separate written explanation; a.ttach .

7 NETATIS OF COMPIAINT: (Write
: : - : copiesofdcamz!tsvdﬁdlralparplainmccmplajnt)-?: .

On Ocx i, 1991, T Fued FoR DIVRCE (N 02D COUNTY
) an 9. Beuey, Civic ACToN # 9-C 7 52. L pAID
Davin M L Haonis $ 395.%, [NCLUDING $§ 375,90 FOR. HIS FEE
DLUS FILING FEES. A EEW DAYS LATEE, HE SEKT A EEE
Fop_ A SETREMEAT PROPOSAL WUTH MY LIEE AND HER ATTRAS.
_Qu Op Agodr NOY 7,991, T gan L EARNED THAT Me (AR |
HAD _BEEM SUSPENDEN FROM DRACTICING LAW EFFECTIVE New.22, 991, -
My Eiesy HEARING DATE WAS 2T For. Nov. 15 1991, WHEN T E
~iTEneED To eeAck Mg Ciiszous By OUoNe, T 6ot o ASuER: ©
1 REPEATEDLY ATTEMPIED TO ONTACT LIp BY OHONE AND LSO
WENT ‘T HIS OFFICE, BUT THERE WAS IS ONE [.THE OFFICE .
(ARAERKED WiTH THESE Events Lenteesd N0 CONTRACT
Wil Joby M Rovien AT Davih G Pacmze. [AW OFFICES N oV 7199)
-y L hondr T e A CONTRAT MY OSSN WTH
) TMe (uaeonis, Ms Bovien BLED A SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSE
, ONEL. |
AN, SEAT ME. CHARONIS A LETTER. EXPLAINING My pSImoN oA Nov G 19
O A2RIVAL AT THE FAMILY LAW MASTER. on Nov 151991 ’
o igous. LD LEET iy EILE wiTH THE Fapty L Piaster.,
AT LEET NQ MESSAGE OB STUEMENT, T HAVE NOT HEAED Feomt
Me. (uaponis Sinee AN T FEEC THET Me Cuarguis QWES ME
<N | NOT ALL OF THE 3375 (1) ATTORNEY FEES THAT L
DD M o O 16:,199],  (SEe ATTACKED PAGE )

Tod & Boille

Signature

QFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY AURLIC
WOooD COUNTY
ANITA K MJIURE
Bth & Avery 5t ’

Parkersburg, WY 26102
WY COMMISION EXPIRLS 11.8-93
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THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE BAR

Sherri 0. Goodman 2006 Kanawna Boulevard, East Muiling Mdm v

Mzria Marina Potter Charteston, WV 25311 State Capitol

- Bar Counsel (A04) 348-2458 « |304) J46-2414 Charleston, ‘WV 25308

Talecapier - (304) 348-2467
January 9, 1992

David M. Charonis
613 Market Street, Suite 2
Parkersburg, West Virginia 26104

Dear Mr. Charonis:

‘Enclosed please find a copy of an ethics complaint which was
filed with this office by Mark A. Bailey.

Having reviewed the enclosed, I am of the opinion that you
should refund $325 to Mr. Bailey as he requested in his complaint.
In the event that you fail to refund the $325 to Mr. Bailey, I will
send him a copy of an application which will allow him to make a
claim for the $325 against the Client Security Fund. Should such -
action become necessary, you may expect that any efforts on your '
behalf to obtain reinstatement will be vigerously opposed by Bar
Counsel.

Your prompt attention to the enclosed would be greatly

appreciated.
f‘sincer 1y, .
/ \PV 'ljﬁl\ 1L Io_r-
A (LW A Gy Ur 20T -
Maria Marino Potter
Bar Counsel
MMP: jds

NOTE: THE FACTS AND SUWBJECT MATTER CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONFIDENTIAL BY AULE QF
THE WEST VIRGINIA SUPAREME COURT QF APPEALS



u'jsh.,,s'm.u C@unh/ ONia
CTeiva Ko JTaekse 0

'WEST VIRGINIASTATE BAR - Tan., &, 1992

" To Whom ik Moy Conaann;

Thie s concenning Dawvid Chononis
Mankex 3k. Pankermsbung, Ww, 286101, 433

thy, ak Law., 613
-a]98,

He netwrned o some Atame Lo me appnacimately 2 Moakhes
ago, about some wonk he woo dalng $on ma.
o me xZhok is Llcense was and on Ab bq.ung Luapangad.

Then abouk 3 weaks adian thar 1 had decided e go om
with the 2aw owiit T was fhinking of. Seo 1 xrled o gek An
touch with him §on 2 weaks via Lalkashone. His phonde wad
qRwags bued. Afdtan I weels o4 Ahls, T LafRk a none on hins
fronk, doon of o offic, srading T nesdad aldl ihe
Angonmaiion fhat he hao collaorad o.‘r-ci Yhak

He mage e meniion

T have gave nim Lo

contionue &his ouk of ohaie ouwir. 1 2edx 2 nofay on hWie cloon

An 1 1/2 weeks., 1 than sani Mo,
(a phote copy od tha necaiph onclosed wiih daxe on A5,

This L wveny
me. That Ly how much 2
domagay adiisad upon mea, SEALMAS2
naring,

Jdmpanfaoat Lo me
T'm 3adin: R
¥

N
.
<
!S A s, Wl

2t
@
L,
1
)

o Rhad Lo oan SAvE e mErmedilily

Thani

a3
sy

Tim Flzagle
714 Wash. Bavd,
Belpne, Oh #5714

61U4-423-~3051

\Thirn @ %cjzm J4d 070

A,/c;?%e%/

e ahr A YA //111

An,r.ﬂi/bd.ﬂ ’7/'

Chanonis o canilifizd Lakian




Sheri D. Goodman 2008 Kanawha Boutavard, East Maiing Address

Maria Marino Patter Charisstan, WV 25311 State Capital

Bar Counsal (304) 348-2458 - (304} 346-2414 Charleston, WV 25305

THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE BAR

Telacopiar - (304) 348-2487
January 9, 1992

David Charonis
613 Market Street, Suite 2
Parkersbury, West Virginia 26104

Rei .D. No. 92=0 Conplaint of J eagle
Dear Mr. Charonis:

Enclosed is a copy of a complaint which this office received
from the above-referenced individual. I have been directed to call
this matter to your attention and ask that you communicate with us,
in writing, in an effort to resolve this issue.

In addition, I ask that you send a copy of your response
directly to the complainant. By sending a copyY of this letter to
the complainant, I am requesting that the complainant send any
additional comments to me after reviewing the response. Once I
have read all communications, I will contact the parties for any
additional information, if necessary. I will also conduct an
independent investigation, if appropriate.

If you have any questions, please let me know. I will expect
your response no later than three weeks from the date of this
letter. If your schedule cannot accommodate this deadline, please
call me to arrange another date.

Please be advised that Bar Counsel considers this request a
lawful demand for information within the meaning of Rule 8.1(b) of
the Rules of Professional Conduct. Failure to respond may subject

you to disciplinary action.
Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely, -
AV
0 U WS
/ gkgana i%ﬁ Potte
“ B3r Counsel

NOTE: THE FACTS AND SUBJECT MATTER CONTAIMNED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONFIDENTIAL BY RULE OF
THE WEST VIRGINIA SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS

MMP/jds
Enclosure

cc: Jim Fleagle




THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE BAR

2008 Kanawha Boulevard, East  ~ . Malilng Address
Charteston, WV 25311 ‘State Capitol
{304) 348-2456 ~ (304} 348-3414 . Charfeaton, WV 25308
Telecapler - (304) 348-2487 L e
February 24, 1992 - L
‘David M. Charonis "
. 613 Market Street, Suite 2 . .
parkersburg, West Virginia 26104 . S y
e g M e L b TR ‘
' . . o‘ OQ. t *

‘Dear Mr. Charonis: i "

- -
- -

'By 1étt'er' .da‘té'd January 9, 1992, I asked you to providé !a
written response to an ethics complaint filed against you by Jim
Fleagle. To date, I ha.ve. received no reply to the above-refere'nceld

oy letter. , _ e ;
AR " r- " r' .; " . T .j("" - '&'ri,.. R """TI',&;{'%_ k.,‘.,m'éi‘
.Enclosed ‘please ' find -additional ' corre pondence - from ‘I Mr.:

Fleagle “regarding -his cemplaint.” -~ Based ‘upecn “the i enclosed, it ¥
appears ‘that you have returned a portion of Mr. Fleagle's ‘filel™”:
Although you are probably aware that an attorney is not recquired to
give a client copies of personal notes of the attorney made foxr the
file, Mr. Fleagle is entitled to copies of letters written to you

and copies of the letter you wrote to the knee clinic.

I would very much appreciate your written response to Mr.
Fleagle's complaint and that you return copies of the letters
written to you by Mr. Fleagle and a copy of the letter you wrote to

the knee clinic. .

Your attention to theée matters on or before March 9, 1992
would also be appreciated.

E Sincerely,

EE -~ DT
* N

AL AMUrAN
aria Marino Potter
ar Counsel :

MMP:jds
Enclosures
. ¥ -.'; -;", . . ) . . T o 0 - ._...‘
L ec: Jim Fleagle' & X =
CN R e v ey o R
s NOTE: THE FACTS AND SUBJECT MATTER CONT-AIN-ED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONFIDENTIAL BY RULE OF
: THE WEST VIAGINIA SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS L
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DAVID M CHARONIS
Fen 2 8 1962 613 MARKET 8T. STE 2
| PARKERSBURG WV 26104
WEST VIRGINIA STATE BAR

400 STATE GAPITOL & GCHARLESYON, WEST VIRGINIA 29303

THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE BAR
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THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE BAR

Sherr D. Gaoaman 2008 Kanawna Boulevard, East M.uf,., Addfuﬁ

Marin Marino Pottsr Charleston, WV 25311 State Capito)

Bar Counsei (304) 248-2456 - (304) J46-8414 Charteston, WV 25308
Talacopisr - (3041 348-2467 - e

January 22, 1992

David M. Charonis, Esquire
613 Market Street, Suite 2
Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101

Re: : I.D. No. 92-021, Complaint of Thomas H. Harris
Dear Mr. Charonis:

Enclosed is a copy of a complaint which this office received
from the above-referenced individual. I have been directed to call
this matter to your attention and ask that you communicate with us,
in writing, in an effort to resolve this issue.

In addition, I ask that you send a copy of your response

, directly to the complainant. By sending a copy of this letter to

v ] the complainant, I am requesting that the complainant send any

additional comments to me after reviewing the response. Once I

have read all communications, I will contact the parties for any

additional information, 1if necessary. I will also cenduct an
independent investigation, if appropriate.

If you have any questions, please let me know. I will expect
your response no later than three weeks from the date of this
letter. If your schedule cannot accommodate this deadline, please
call me to arrange another date. ' .

Please be advised that Bar Counsel considers this request a
1awful demand for information within the meaning of Rule 8.1(b) of
£he Rules of Professional Conduct. Failure to respond may subject
you to disciplinary action.

Thank you for your cooperation.
Sincerely, W@ -
. 4 )/

Maria Marino Potter
Bar Counsel

) MMP/jds
Enclosure

ce: Thomas H. Harris

NOTE; THE FACTS AND SUBJECT MATTER CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONFIDENTIAL BY RULE OFf
THE WEST VIRGINIA SUPAEME COURT QF APPEALS
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THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE BAR
COMMITTEE ON LEGAL ETHICS

Mailing address: . ]
2006 Kanawha Blvd., East )

' Charleston, WY 25311 | DATE: i -4 -G
1) COMPLAINANYT (Mr) ( )
(Mrs) ( .
Your Name: " {Miss) (x) Z) [ore g 4R SHEH
. _ (First) (Initial) (Last)
Your Address: L, Al oy ﬁﬁme'f'
o (8treet/Post Office Box)
Sel by lle el. 165725
(cicy) J ~ (State) (Zip)
Your Telephone: )~ ffég"h[/ 75 Home Business

[Note: It is very important that we have your telephone number (s)]

2) ATTORNEY COMPLATINED OF:3 ]
Name: TsviD 2 O HBRow 1 S

(Pirst) {Initial) (Last)

Address: 613 Mpliet ST Y‘f’.&'&
(8treet/Post office BoxX)

@QQHQ@ buv‘q (o Ve 1(0/9 [
(City) 7 (State) (Zip)

Attorney's Telephone Number: o= 4TS - oSF

3) Have you ever filed a complaint about this matter here or anywhere

else? A

4) Have you brought a civil or criminal action against this attorney?
.o

5) Do you owe this attorney a fee? A.JO
Doces the lawyer owe you a refund?

6) DETAILS OF COMPLAINT: (Write here & on reverse side or attach
separate written explanation; attach copies of
documents which help explain your complaint.)

6’7/z¢7/

M&_@M@%rﬁ_/mr__
%&MMMMMM

2o Zdht MW/Z /QQ/JM,é
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R et e

{sz,qv P NI ;{.Cmo~4 61-£/L4]*:7t4 ~u4%ébdxuiﬁdfzéé_Agpo¢¢2ﬁ;
L,Jéo4ﬂv A (Zozzgfiaaa/./ﬁ,szif ;&é. .
) g/,z, S tliad fy St o idenldrin o Hainy

/?/,v,//f//rdM %f‘; vt M /M . - A’%A«f 4

ML LG b ut/ m%/mu,w s,
/Jlugzgam \a/%zgzz ‘f?ﬂth L /éaiﬁb L.

v

7) OATH OF COMPLAINT: The facts written above, and in attached letters
and documents are known by me to be true or are
believed to be true.

State of MRkl _&M@ﬁ%—

Cownly of Wokeestzd

subscribed and sworn before me this é -day of % / ’
1999~

) | {(0fficial = { official seal of notazy)

My Covnmissiod Txpiees 2fifos™

-
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WEST VIRGINIA STATE BAR

THE

Shern O, Guodman ' 2008 Kanawna Boumvard, Sust
Mana Maring Poltar Chiarlaston, 'Wv 35311
Bar Counsal {304) 558-2456 Oirect Oial

Telecomer - (304 §58-2487

April 29, 1992
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David M. Cnarohis, Esquire
613 Market Street
Parkersbury, West Virginia 26101

Re:' D. No. -13 [(8]w) aint ¢ olores M. She

Dear Mr. Charonis:

YT -

0T Enclosed is” a"dopy ofta eotiplaint Which "Ehls’ office received
from the above-referenced individual. I have been directed to call
this matter to your attention and ask that you communicate with us,
in writing, in an effort to resolve this issue.

In addition, I ask that you send a copy of your responsa

- directly to the complainant. By sending a copy of this letter to
{‘) the complainant, I am requesting that +he complainant send any
-7 additional comments to me after reviewing the response. Once I
. have read all communications, I'will contact the parties for any
additional information, if necessary. T will also conduct an

independent investigation, if appropriate.

If you have any questions, please let me know. I will expect
your response no later than three weeks from the date of <this
lettar. If your schedule cannot accommodate this deadline, please
call me to arrange another date.

Please be advised that Bar Counsel considers this request a
1awful demand for information within the meaning of Rule 8.1(b) of
+he Rules of Professional Conduct. Faillure to respond may subject
you to disciplinary action.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Since

eria Marino Potter

Bar Counsel

MMP/jds
Enclosure
cc: Dolores M. Shea

NOTE. THE FACTS AND SUBJECT MATTER CONTAIMED IM THIS LETTER ARE CONFIOENTIAL BY RULE GF
THE 'WEST VIRGIMIA SUPRE'E TOURT OF APPEALS
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e T Sammm July 9, 1992 (304> 435-a%00

9;)

SANTER AND SANTER
ATTORNEYS AT Law
SoiT® O
2004 4™ STRERT

PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 2610 OFFICE OF BAR COUNSEL]

TarrpmoNs

Ms. Maria Potter, Esquire
2006 Kanawha Boulevard, East
Charleston, WV 25311

RE: David M. Charonis, Esquire
Dear Ms. Potter:

This letter is writtenm in follow-up to our telephone
conversations regarding David M. Charomnis, Esquire, the most
recent occurring this day, July 9, 1992. As you are aware, 1
represent a former client of Mr. Charonis' in a malpractice claim
against Attorney Charomis. It seems that Mr. Charonis' actions
in this case are in clear violation of the Rules of Professiomal
Conduct. It is for that reasom that I am bringing this matter
to your attention and to the attention of the Committee on Legal
Ethies.

In summary, my client was involved in an automobile
accident on January 14, 1989. Shortly thereafter, he engaged
David Charonis to represent him in a claim against the other
driver. The issue of liability was clear cut. Mr. Charonis did
contact the other driver's insurance carrier, however, it appears
that no effort was made to settle the claim by him. Indeed,
it seems little, if anything, was done for two years. Ultimately,
Mr. Charonis failed to file suit within the statute of limitatioms.
However, one day after the statute had run, Mr. Charonis did
file suit (Wood County Circuit Court Civil Action No. 91-C-65).

In doing so, Mr. Charonis forged his client's name to make it
appear that the client was acting pro se. Charonis thereafter
refused to respond to any inquiry by his client. The case was
ultimately dismissed for failure to timely file. Unfortunately,
it seems that Mr. Charonis is bankrupt and without malpractice
insurance leaving my client without recourse to secure payment
for his losses.

Respectfully,

e S

Joseph T. Santer
JTS:kdg
cc: Legal Ethics Committee

P.S. It is my understanding that Mr. Charonis' present address
is 743 Boulevard Drive, Belpre, Ohio, 45714. (This is
the home of his mother.) '



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that I, Maria Marino Potter, Counsel for

The West Virginia State Bar, have this day, the lst of October

1992, served a true copy of the foregoing Petition, by mailing the

same,' United States Mail, in an envelope with sufficient postage,

‘to David M. Charonis, at the address of his mother and what is

‘believed to be his address 743 Boulevard Drive, Belpre, Ohid,

45714.

il

%ria Marino Potter

r Counsel
e West Virginia State Bar




